FORM PTO-1894	BECORDATION CO	TH SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92	02-16-200		Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼		1111	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner		he attached orig	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10126943	C. Name and address of re	eceiving party(les):
EMA S.R.L.		Nome: PAFLUX S.A	•
LILI O.IV.E.	JAN 25 2000 5	Name.	
	JAN 2 5 2000 3	Internal Address:	
	FIFAT & TRADEMARK		DETECTION MONITOR
			RUE JEAN MONNET
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership	☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	City:	XEMBOURG 2180 ZIP:
XXCorporation-State	Emilion and one		
☐ Other	S		ship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ho			D
3. Nature of conveyance:		KK Corporation-State_	LUXEMBURG
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	① Other	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	Change of Name	If assignee is not domicifed in the designation is attached:	B United States, a domestic representative
		(Designations must be a separat	
Execution Date: 22nd Dec	cember, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es	i) attached? ☐ Yes 🖟 Xio
Application number(s) or registre A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark regi 1,733,178	istration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Name and address of party to warms.	Additional numbers at	1,733,178	one and
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Name and address of party to we concerning document should be	Additional numbers at thorn correspondence mailed:	1,733,178	
Trademark Application No.(s) Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name:Martin_Smolow	Additional numbers at thorn correspondence mailed:	1,733,178 tached? Tyes Sho 6. Total number of applications involved:	ons and
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Name and address of party to we concerning document should be	Additional numbers at thorn correspondence mailed:	1,733,178 tached? Tyes Sho 6. Total number of applications involved:	one and
Trademark Application No.(s) Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name:Martin_Smolow	Additional numbers at thorn correspondence mailed:	1,733,178 tached? Tyes Sho 6. Total number of applications involved:	ons and
Trademark Application No.(s) Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name:Martin_Smolow	Additional numbers at thorn correspondence mailed:	1,733,178 tached? Tyes Sho 6. Total number of applications involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	ons and
Trademark Application No.(s) Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name:Martin_Smolow. Internal Address:	Additional numbers at whom correspondence mailed:	1,733,178 tached? Tyes Sho 6. Total number of applications involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	ons and 1
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Martin Smolow Internal Address: Street Address: Two Pen	Additional numbers at whom correspondence mailed:	1,733,178 tached? Tyes Sho 6. Total number of applications involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	ons and 1
Trademark Application No.(s) Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name:Martin_Smolow. Internal Address:	Additional numbers at whom correspondence mailed:	1,733,178 tached? Yes Sho 6. Total number of applications involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 SK Enclosed Authorized to be ch	ons and 1
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Martin Smolow Internal Address: Street Address: Two Pen Suite 1	Additional numbers at whom correspondence mailed:	1,733,178 tached? Yes Sho 6, Total number of applications involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 SK Enclosed Authorized to be checked) 8. Deposit account numb	ons and 1
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name:Martin_Smolow. Internal Address:Two PenSuite 1 City:New_YorkS	Additional numbers at whom correspondence mailed: vitz, Esq. nsylvania.Plaza 500 State: NY ZIP: 11021	1,733,178 tached? Yes Sho 6, Total number of applications involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 SK Enclosed Authorized to be checked) 8. Deposit account numb	ons and 1 1:\$ 40.00 earged to deposit account
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Martin Smolow Internal Address: Street Address: Two Pen Suite 1 City: New York S	Additional numbers at whom correspondence mailed: vitz, Esq. nsylvania.Plaza 500 State: NY ZIP: 11021	1,733,178 tached? Yes Sho 6. Total number of applications involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 SK Enclosed Authorized to be checked. 8. Deposit account numb. 19-3223 (Attach duplicate copy of	ons and 1 1:\$ 40.00 sarged to deposit account
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Martin Smolow Internal Address: Street Address: Two Pen Suite 1 City: New York S	Additional numbers at whom correspondence mailed: vitz, Esq. nsylvania.Plaza 500 State: NY ZIP: 11021	1,733,178 tached? Yes Sho 6. Total number of applications involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 SK Enclosed Authorized to be checked. 8. Deposit account numb. 19-3223 (Attach duplicate copy of	ons and 1 1:\$ 40.00 earged to deposit account
Street Address:	Additional numbers at whom correspondence mailed: vitz, Esq. nsylvania.Plaza 500 State: NY ZIP: 11021 DO NOT USE	1,733,178 tached? Yes Sho 6. Total number of applications involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Sk Enclosed Authorized to be che 8. Deposit account numb 19-3223 (Attach duplicate copy of	ons and 1 1:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Martin Smolow Internal Address: Street Address: Two Pen Suite 1 City: New York S 000 DMGUYEN 00000097 1733178 81 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge ar	Additional numbers at whom correspondence mailed: vitz, Esq. nsylvania.Plaza 500 State: NY ZIP: 11021 DO NOT USE	1,733,178 tached? Yes Sho 6. Total number of applications involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Sk Enclosed Authorized to be che 8. Deposit account numb 19-3223 (Attach duplicate copy of	ons and 1 1:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Martin Smolow Internal Address: Street Address: Two Pen Suite 1 City: New York S OOO DMSUYEN 00000097 1733178 81 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge are of the original document.	Additional numbers at whom correspondence mailed: vitz, Esq. nsylvania.Plaza 500 State: NY ZIP: 11021 DO NOT USE	1,733,178 tached? Yes Sho 6. Total number of applications involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Sk Enclosed Authorized to be che 8. Deposit account numb 19-3223 (Attach duplicate copy of	ons and 1 1:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Martin Smolow Internal Address: Street Address: Two Pen Suite 1 City: New York S O00 DINGUYEN 00000097 1733178 81 40.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge are of the original document. Martin Smolowitz	Additional numbers at whom correspondence mailed: vitz, Esq. nsylvania.Plaza 500 State: NY ZIP: 11021 DO NOT USE	1,733,178 tached? Yes Sho 6. Total number of applications involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Sk Enclosed Authorized to be che 8. Deposit account numb 19-3223 (Attach duplicate copy of this space	ons and 1 2:\$ _40_00 earged to deposit account er: this page if paying by deposit account d any attached copy is a true copy
Street Address: Two Pen Suite 1 City: New York S O00 DNGUYEN 00000097 1733178 1 40.00 OP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge ar of the original document.	Additional numbers at whom correspondence mailed: vitz, Esq. nsylvania.Plaza 500 State: NY ZIP: 11021 DO NOT USE	1,733,178 tached? Yes Sho 6. Total number of applications involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Sk Enclosed Authorized to be che 8. Deposit account numb 19-3223 (Attach duplicate copy of this space	ons and 1 1:\$ 40.00 earged to deposit account

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002021 FRAME: 0811

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

In the matter of:

EMA S.R.L.

TM Reg, No. 1,733,178

Dated: November 17, 1992



APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

SIR:

We, EMA S.r.l. of Contrada S. Maria a Terme Comunanza 63044 (Ascoli Picenso) Italy a corporation organized under the laws of Italy, hereby appoints MARTIN SMOLOWITZ, ESQ., of Two Pennsylvania Plaza, Suite 1500, New York, NY 10121, to be our lawful representative, with full powers of substitution and revocation, in all matters relating to said trademark registration and to otherwise carry on all business with the United States Patent & Trademark Office relating to said registration, and upon who notices and process and proceedings affecting the trademark registration may be served.

Executed at:	Comunanza, Italy	
Collination, Traity		
Dated:	22 December	1999

EMA S.R.L.

DIRGO DELLA VALLE

Title: Manager Director

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002021 FRAME: 0812

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EMA S.R.L. ("Assignor"), an Italian corporation with its principal place of business at Contrada S. Maria a Terme Comunanza 63044 (Ascoli Piceno) Italy, adopted the following trademark in the United States for which Assignor owns the following identified federal registration on the Principal Register of the United States Patent & Trademark Office for the goods identified there ("the U.S. Trademark"):

Mark
FAY & DESIGN MADE IN
SPECIAL MATERIALS
EXPRESSLY FOR EMA

<u>United States Reg. No.</u> <u>Reg. Date</u> 1, 733, 178 11/17/92

WHEREAS, Paflux S.A. ("Assignee") a Luxembourg corporation with its principal place of business at 4, Rue Jean Monnet, Luxembourg 2180, desires to acquire the U.S. Trademark and the above-referenced registration therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee any and all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Trademark, together with any and all goodwill of the business symbolized by the U.S. Trademark, and the registration therefore.

EMA S.R.L

Name. <u>Diego DELLA</u> V

Title. Manager Director

ACNOWLEDGEMENT

I do hereby certify that EMA S.R.L. is a company duly organized and existing under the laws of Italy and that SIEGO SELLA VALLE, who signed the foregoing Trademark Assignment, is a lawful representative of the said company and is authorized to execute this document on behalf of the company.

Dated this 22 day of SECTHER 1999.

RECORDED: 01/25/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002021 FRAME: 0813